



6th November, 2025

The Secretary

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort,

Mumbai – 400 001

BSE Code: 500645

Listing Department

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza,

Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)

Mumbai – 400 051

NSE Code: DEEPAKFERT

Subject: Intimation of newspaper publication under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of newspaper advertisement for the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025, published in “Financial Express” and “Loksatta” on 6th November, 2025.

The above information will also be made available on the website of the Company at www.dfpc.com.

We request you to take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For **Deepak Fertilisers**

And Petrochemicals Corporation Limited

Rabindra Purohit

VP – Legal, Compliance & Company Secretary

Membership No. FCS 4680

Encl: As above



KRITIKA WIRES LIMITED

CIN - L27102WB2004PLC098699,
Regd Office: 1A, Bonfield Lane, Mezanine Floor, Kolkata – 700001
Phone No. (033) 40037817, Website: www.kritikawires.com, Email: compliance@kritikawires.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025
(Rs. in lakh except per share data)

Sl No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from operations	17,962.56	20685.62	15860.12	38648.18	32690.17	74498.36
2	Net Profit for the period/year (before Tax and Exceptional item)	338.50	185.16	341.57	523.66	628.85	1,480.24
3	Net Profit for the period/year before Tax (after Exceptional item)	150.95	185.16	341.57	336.11	628.85	1,480.24
4	Net Profit for the period/year after Tax (after Exceptional item)	113.64	137.61	244.44	251.25	461.81	1,013.48
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (Comprising Profit and other Comprehensive Income)	111.61	135.92	241.02	247.52	455.54	1,006.71
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 2/- each)	5,325.60	5,325.60	5,325.60	5,325.60	5,325.60	5,325.60
7	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve						4,114.80
8	Earning per Share (i) Basic (Rs.) (ii) Diluted (Rs.)	0.04 0.04	0.05 0.05	0.09 0.09	0.09 0.09	0.17 0.17	0.38 0.38

Notes:

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

2) The full format of the unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e NSE website (www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (www.kritikawires.com).The same can be also accessed by scanning the QR Code given below.

Registered Office :
1A, Bonfield Lane, Mezanine Floor,
Kolkata – 700001
Phone No. (033) 4003 7817
Website : www.kritikawires.com



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Kritika Wires Limited
sd/-
Managing Director

Place of Signature : Kolkata
Date: 04.11.2025

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.



THE BUSINESS DAILY
FOR DAILY BUSINESS

FINANCIAL EXPRESS



DEEPAK FERTILISERS AND PETROCHEMICALS CORPORATION LIMITED

CIN: L24121MH1979PLC021360
Registered & Corporate Office: Sai Hira, Survey No 93, Mundhwa, Pune - 411 036,
Investor relations contact: investorgrievance@dfpcl.com | **Phone:** +91-20-6645 8094.

UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

In Compliance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI Listing Regulations), the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025 (results) were reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 4th November, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 5th November, 2025.

The results, along with the limited review report (standalone and consolidated) by P G Bhagwat LLP, Statutory Auditors of the Company are available on the website of the Company at <https://www.dfpcl.com/financial-reports> and on the website of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

In Compliance with regulation 47 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, we hereby notify that the same can also be accessed by scanning the following Quick Response (QR) code:



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Deepak Fertilisers And Petrochemicals Corporation Limited

S C MEHTA
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN: 00128204

Place: Pune
Date: 05-11-2025

THE INVESTMENT TRUST OF INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office: ITI House, 36 Dr.R.K.Shirodkar Road, Parel, Mumbai - 400012
Tel: +91-22-4027 3600; **Email:** info@itiorg.com;
Website: www.itiorg.com; **CIN:** L65910MH1991PLC062067



THE INVESTMENT TRUST OF INDIA

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.06.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	
1	Total Income	7,952.25	7,726.44	11,847.86	15,698.69	19,526.91	36,499.09
2	Net profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items and share of profit of associates)	255.65	1,141.80	1,950.20	1,397.45	3,369.47	5,617.31
3	Net profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items and share of profit of associates)	803.10	1,312.69	2,502.77	2,115.79	4,255.86	6,660.82
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax, exceptional items, non-controlling interest and share of profit of associates)	561.01	1,020.80	2,042.23	1,581.81	3,333.60	4,592.47
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	556.60	1,016.39	2,041.80	1,572.99	3,329.46	4,575.57
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital(Face value ₹10 per share)	5,224.22	5,224.22	5,224.22	5,224.22	5,224.22	5,224.22
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	65,293.76
8	Earnings per share before and after extraordinary items Basic (₹) Diluted (₹)	0.56 0.56	1.75 1.75	3.90 3.90	2.31 2.31	6.27 6.27	8.14 8.14

Notes :

1 The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 05 , 2025.

2 These results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (referred to as "Ind AS") Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, as amended from time to time.

3 The above results are available on the BSE Limited website (URL:www.bseindia.com); National Stock Exchange of India Limited website (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (URL: www.itiorg.com).

4 **Standalone information:**

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.06.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	
Total Income	495.86	510.45	568.95	1,006.31	1,065.16	2,092.54
Profit/(Loss) before tax	(35.08)	7.41	60.94	(27.67)	50.61	8.02
Profit/(Loss) after tax	(32.29)	12.72	83.60	(19.57)	40.92	16.55



For and on behalf of the Board
The Investment Trust of India Limited
sd/-
Chintan V. Valia
Non Executive Director and Chairman
DIN: 05333936

MUMBAI
NOVEMBER 05, 2025

Our Group of Companies:

Vehicle Finance | Gold Loans | Micro Finance | Retail Broking | Investment Banking | AIF | PMS





GNG ELECTRONICS LIMITED

(Formerly known as GNG Electronics Private Limited)
Registered and Corporate Office: Unit No. 415, Hubtown Solaris, N.S. Phadke Marg, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400069, Maharashtra, India;
Telephone: +91 22 3123 6588; **E-mail:** compliance@electronicsbazaar.com; **Website:** www.electronicbazaar.com;
Corporate Identity Number: L72900MH2006PLC165194

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(₹ in Million)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Six months ended		Year ended
		Sept 30 2025	Sept 30 2024	June 30 2025	Sept 30 2025	Sept 30 2024	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1	Total income from operations	2,192.42	1,438.80	1,748.18	3,940.60	3,253.53	7,219.30
2	Profit before tax	99.81	31.43	138.23	238.04	112.93	277.38
3	Profit for the period/year	77.66	25.95	101.81	179.47	71.72	186.21
4	Total comprehensive income	77.74	26.10	101.89	179.63	71.96	186.53
5	Paid-up equity share capital	228.02	0.39	194.27	228.02	0.39	194.27
6	Earnings per share ("EPS") (of ₹ 2/- each) (not annualised except year end EPS)						
	a) Basic (₹)	0.68	0.23	0.89	1.58	0.63	1.64
	b) Diluted (₹)	0.68	0.23	0.89	1.58	0.63	1.64

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(₹ in Million)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Six months ended		Year ended
		Sept 30 2025	Sept 30 2024	June 30 2025	Sept 30 2025	Sept 30 2024	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1	Total income from operations	4,401.59	3,556.66	3,151.33	7,552.92	6,129.72	14,203.67
2	Profit before tax	361.19	236.11	224.70	585.90	393.33	783.43
3	Profit for the period/year	326.61	230.63	185.20	511.81	352.12	690.33
4	Total comprehensive income	317.27	236.70	197.36	514.63	345.75	697.48
5	Paid-up equity share capital	228.02	0.39	194.27	228.02	0.39	194.27
6	Earnings per share ("EPS") (of ₹ 2/- each) (not annualised except year end EPS)						
	a) Basic (₹)	2.78	2.08	1.73	4.51	3.03	6.12
	b) Diluted (₹)	2.78	2.08	1.73	4.51	3.03	6.12

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025 filed with Stock Exchanges on November 04, 2025 under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of abovementioned Financial Results is available on Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (www.electronicbazaar.com)

2. The above results are reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 04, 2025.



For GNG Electronics Limited

Sharad Khandelwal
Managing Director
DIN: 03282602

Place: Dubai
Date: November 4, 2025



RP- Sanjiv Goenka Group

Growing Legacies

Saregama India Limited

CIN: L22213WB1946PLC014346
Regd. Office: 33, Jessore Road, Dum Dum, Kolkata – 700028.
Tel: 033-2551 2984/4773, E-mail: co.sec@saregama.com, Web: www.saregama.com



UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

The Board of Directors of the Saregama India Limited (“Company”), at the Meeting held on Wednesday, 5th November, 2025 approved the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company, for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025 (“Financial Results”).

The aforementioned financial results along with the Limited Review Report thereon is available on the website of the stock exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website at <https://www.saregama.com/static/investors> and can be accessed by scanning the QR code.



On behalf of the Board

Sd/-
Vikram Mehra
Managing Director
DIN: 03556680

Place: Kolkata
Date : 5 November, 2025

Note: The above intimation is in accordance with Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.



Zydus Wellness Limited

Registered office : Zydus Corporate Park, Scheme No. 63, Survey No. 536 Khoraj (Gandhinagar), Nr. Vaishodevi Circle, Sarkhej-Gandhinagar Highway, Ahmedabad 382 481.
Tel. No. (+91-79) 4804 0000, Website: www.zyduswellness.com, CIN: L15201G1994PLC023490

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

The Board of Directors of Zydus Wellness Limited ("the Company") at their meeting held on Wednesday, November 5, 2025 has approved unaudited financial results (standalone and consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 ("results") along with the Auditor's Reports thereon.

The results along with the Auditor's Reports are available on the website of the Company: <https://zyduswellness.com/investor/SEintimationOutcomeofBM-05-11-2025.pdf>, BSE Limited: www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited: www.nseindia.com and can also be accessed by scanning the following Quick Response Code:"



By Order of the Board,
For Zydus Wellness Limited,

Dr. Sharvil P. Patel
Chairman
DIN: 00131995

Date: November 5, 2025
Place: Ahmedabad

DISA INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Office: World Trade Center, 6th Floor, Unit No. S-604 Brigade Gateway Campus, 26/1, Dr. Rajkumar Road, Malleswaram-Rajajinagar, Bangalore - 560055. Tel : +91 80 22496700.
Fax : +91 80 2249 6750. **E-mail:** bangalore@noricangroup.com, www.disagroup.com
CIN No: L85110KA1984PLC006116

NORICAN

Shaping Industry

EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(Rs. in Million)

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	3 months ended	Year to Date	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	3 months ended	Year to Date	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year
	30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited
Revenue from Operations	1,035.4	2,052.7	852.9	1,037.0	2,056.7	867.4
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	164.3	340.8	167.5	164.0	339.4	168.9
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	164.3	340.8	167.5	164.0	339.4	168.9
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	122.3	253.8	123.9	122.0	252.4	124.9
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	120.8	250.8	122.9	120.5	249.4	123.9
Equity Share Capital	14.5	14.5	14.5	14.5	14.5	14.5
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet as on year end)	—	—	—	—	—	—
Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)						
Basic :Rs.	84.10	174.53	85.20	83.90	173.57	85.88
Diluted :Rs.	84.10	174.53	85.20	83.90	173.57	85.88

Notes:

1) 1) The above Quarterly financial results is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter/Six months ended unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter/Six months ended financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the company website www.disagroup.com.



Place : Bengaluru
Date : November 5, 2025

For Disa India Limited
Lokesh Saxena
Managing Director

epaper.financialexpress.com



DEEPAK FERTILISERS AND PETROCHEMICALS CORPORATION LIMITED

CIN: L24121MH1979PLC021360

Registered & Corporate Office: Sai Hira, Survey No 93, Mundhwa, Pune - 411 036,
Investor relations contact: investor@dfpcl.com | Phone: +91-20-6645 8094.

UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

In Compliance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI Listing Regulations), the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025 (results) were reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 4th November, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 5th November, 2025.

The results, along with the limited review report (standalone and consolidated) by P G Bhagwat LLP, Statutory Auditors of the Company are available on the website of the Company at <https://www.dfpcl.com/financial-reports> and on the website of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

In Compliance with regulation 47 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, we hereby notify that the same can also be accessed by scanning the following Quick Response (QR) code:



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Deepak Fertilisers And Petrochemicals Corporation Limited

S C MEHTA
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN: 00128204

Place: Pune
Date: 05-11-2025

मध्य रेल्वे

एनआयटी क्र. DYCE-C-PUNE
E-TENDER25-2 दिनांक 03/11/2025

उपमुख्य अभियंता (बांधकाम), पुणे, मध्य रेल्वे,
पुणे रेल्वे स्थानकाजवळ, खाजगी सत्ता, ताडीवाला
सत्ता, पुणे-411001 यांनी भावाच्या राष्ट्रपतीसाठी
आणि त्यांच्या वतीने, www.ireps.gov.in
या वेबसाइटद्वारे, नामांकित कंत्राटदारांकडून
खालील कामांसाठी खुल्या ई-निविदा आमंत्रित
केल्या आहेत : "पुणे-मिरज दुहेरीकरण प्रकल्पाच्या
संदर्भात ओपन लाईन पुणे विभागाला अद्ययावत
जमीन नकाशा सुदूर कल्यासाठी पुणे-मिरज
दुहेरीकरणाच्या प-आयखड्याचे अद्ययावतकरण,
सुसंगीकरण, प्रमाणन आणि संगणकीकरणाचे
काम". कामाची किंमत : रु. 5,57,60,749.90. ईएमडी : रु. 4,28,800/-
. निविदा फॉर्मची किंमत : शून्य. पूर्ण
करण्याचा कालावधी : 12 महिने. देखभाल
कालावधी : शून्य महिने निविदा कागदपत्रातून
ऑफरची वैधता : 60 दिवस. टीए : I) उग्रांक
निविदेची निविदा समालोची तारीख आणि
वेळ : सिंगल पॅकेट सिस्टीम म्हणजेच, दि.
28/11/2025 रोजी 15.00 वाजेपर्यंत ई-
निविदा उघडण्यात येईल. II) संभाव्य
निविदाधारकांना किंती करण्यात येत आहे कि,
त्यांनी निविदेच्या तपशीलांसाठी
www.ireps.gov.in या वेबसाइटला भेट
दावी व असल्यास अटी आणि शर्ती, पात्रता निष्प
हत्यादीबद्दल निविदा तपशीलांचा संदर्भ घ्यावा. III)
निविदाधारक वरील ई-निविदेत इलेक्ट्रॉनिक
पद्धतीने www.ireps.gov.in या वेबसाइटद्वारे
सहभागी होऊ शकतात आणि ई-निविदेकरिता
मॅन्युअल ऑफर सादर करण्याची परवानगी नाही.
जर मॅन्युअल ऑफर सादर केली असेल तर ती
उघडली जाणार नाही किंवा विचारात घेतली जाणार
नाही. IV) बांधकाम www.ireps.gov.in
वेबसाइटवर दिलेल्या ई-पॅकेट गेटवेवर
आयआरसीपीएस पोर्टलवर उपलब्ध असलेल्या नेट
बँकिंग, डेबिट / क्रेडिट कार्ड इत्यादी माध्यमांद्वारे
ऑनलाईन भरावे. V) वेळेवेळी जारी केलेले
निविदा कागदपत्रे आणि शुद्धीपत्रक वर नमूद
केलेल्या वेबसाइटवर उपलब्ध आहेत. जर कोही
बदल झाले तर ते निविदा उघडण्याच्या किमान 15
दिवस आधी या वेबसाइटवर पोस्ट केले जातील
आणि ते या वेबसाइटवर पाहता येतील. VI)
अधिक चौकशीसाठी, उपमुख्य अभियंता
(बांधकाम) / मध्य रेल्वे, पुणे रेल्वे
स्थानकाजवळ, खाजगी सत्ता, ताडीवाला सत्ता,
पुणे-411001 यांच्याशी संपर्क साधावा.
उपमुख्य कार्यकारी अधिकारी (बांधकाम)/पुणे

अनाधिकृत रूप से रेल लाइन
को पार करना दंडनीय अपराध है

PRAJ INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L27101PN1985PLC038031

Regd. Office: "PRAJ TOWER", S.no. 274 & 275/2,
Bhumkar Chowk-Hinjewadi Road, Hinjewadi, Pune-411 057.
E-MAIL : investorsfeedback@praj.net; Website : www.praj.net
Phone no.: 020 - 7180 2000



UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

The Unaudited Financial Results (standalone and consolidated) of Praj Industries Limited along with the Limited Review Reports of the Statutory Auditors of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on 4th November, 2025 & 5th November, 2025 in accordance with the Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015.

The aforesaid Financial Results along with the Limited Review Report of the Statutory Auditors thereon are available on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com), NSE (www.nseindia.com) and on the website of the Company at www.praj.net. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below:



Place : Pune
Date : 6th November, 2025

ASHISH GAIKWAD
MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN: 07585079

Entertainment Network (India) Limited

Registered Office: 4th Floor, A-Wing, Matulya Centre, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (West), Mumbai 400 013.
Tel: 022 6662 0600. Fax: 022 6661 5030. E-mail: stakeholder.relations@timesgroup.com. Website: www.enil.co.in

Corporate Identity Number: L92140MH1999PLC120516

FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(₹ in Lakhs)

Standalone						Consolidated					
3 Months ended 30-Sep-25	3 Months ended 30-Jun-25	3 Months ended 30-Sep-24	6 Months ended 30-Sep-25	6 Months ended 30-Sep-24	Year ended 31-Mar-25	3 Months ended 30-Sep-25	3 Months ended 30-Jun-25	3 Months ended 30-Sep-24	6 Months ended 30-Sep-25	6 Months ended 30-Sep-24	Year ended 31-Mar-25
(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
13,541.54	11,295.99	10,950.77	24,837.53	21,897.11	52,639.50	14,113.93	11,694.14	11,354.59	25,808.07	22,704.20	54,414.56
(574.13)	(827.42)	(175.54)	(1,401.55)	(894.77)	1,859.67	(619.26)	(829.68)	(182.31)	(1,448.94)	(903.75)	1,901.90
(574.13)	(827.42)	(175.54)	(1,401.55)	(894.77)	1,859.67	(619.26)	(829.68)	(182.31)	(1,448.94)	(903.75)	1,901.90
(357.14)	(514.70)	(387.40)	(871.84)	(923.96)	1,180.95	(408.92)	(526.24)	(402.98)	(935.16)	(947.82)	1,195.15
(337.18)	(559.05)	(383.93)	(896.23)	(935.66)	1,166.37	(372.78)	(569.83)	(330.44)	(942.61)	(907.01)	1,261.00
4,767.04	4,767.04	4,767.04	4,767.04	4,767.04	4,767.04	4,767.04	4,767.04	4,767.04	4,767.04	4,767.04	4,767.04
					72,570.06						72,862.93
(0.75)	(1.08)	(0.81)	(1.83)	(1.94)	2.48	(0.86)	(1.10)	(0.85)	(1.96)	(1.99)	2.51
(0.75)	(1.08)	(0.81)	(1.83)	(1.94)	2.48	(0.86)	(1.10)	(0.85)	(1.96)	(1.99)	2.51

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format for the Quarter ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website viz. www.enil.co.in
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 04, 2025.



Place : Mumbai
Date : November 04, 2025

https://www.enil.co.in/pdf/stock_exchange_filings/FY26/ENIL20251104Reg33results.pdf

Vineet Jain
Chairman
DIN: 00003962

ManipalCigna Health Insurance Company Limited

IRDA REGISTRATION NO. 151 DATED NOVEMBER 13, 2013

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025

CONDENSED INTERIM REVENUE ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30 TH SEPTEMBER 2025 ((UNAUDITED) Miscellaneous Business)			
(Rs In Lakhs)			
S.No	Particulars	For the period ended 30 th September 2025	For the period ended 30 th September 2024
1	Premiums earned (Net)	91,790	75,560
2	Profit/(Loss) on sale/redemption of Investments	1,252	207
3	Interest, Dividend & Rent - Gross	5,868	3,951
4	Others		
	(a) Contribution from the Shareholders Account	-	-
	(i) Towards Excess Expense of Management	-	-
	(ii) Towards Remuneration of MD/CEO/ WTD/Other KMP's	-	64
	(iii) Others	-	-
	TOTAL (A)	98,910	79,782
5	Claims Incurred (Net)	90,565	56,715
6	Commission	14,658	17,997
7	Operating Expenses related to Insurance Business	21,183	19,759
8	Premium Deficiency	-	-
	TOTAL (B)	1,26,406	94,471
9	Operating Profit/(Loss) from Fire/Marine/ Miscellaneous Business C= (A - B)	(27,496)	(14,689)
10	APPROPRIATIONS		
	Transfer to Shareholders' Account	(27,496)	(14,689)
	Transfer to Catastrophe Reserve	-	-
	Transfer to Other Reserves	-	-
	TOTAL (C)	(27,496)	(14,689)

FORM NL-20-ANALYTICAL RATIOS SCHEUDLE			
S.No.	Performance Ratios	As at 30 th September 2025	As at 30 th September 2024
1	Gross Direct Premium Growth Rate	16%	11%
2	Gross Direct Premium to Net Worth Ratio	150%	156%
3	Growth Rate of Net Worth	21%	40%
4	Net Retention Ratio	96%	96%
5	Net Commission Ratio	14%	23%
6	Expenses of Management to Gross Direct Premium Ratio	39%	46%
7	Expenses of Management to Net Written Premium Ratio	35%	47%
8	Net Incurred Claims to Net Earned Premium	99%	75%
9	Claims paid to claims provisions	53%	51%
10	Combined Ratio	133%	123%
11	Investment income ratio	4%	4%
12	Technical Reserves to Net Premium Ratio	140%	128%
13	Underwriting Balance Ratio	-38%	-25%
14	Operating Profit Ratio	-30%	-19%
15	Liquid Assets to Liability Ratio	27%	20%
16	Net Earnings Ratio	-26%	-16%
17	Return on Net Worth Ratio	-41%	-24%
18	Available Solvency Margin (ASM) to Required Solvency Margin (RSM) ratio	164%	175%
19	NPA Ratio		
	Gross NPA Ratio	-	-
	Net NPA Ratio	-	-
20	Debt Equity Ratio	0.37	0.21
21	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-23.94	-24.84
22	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-23.94	-24.84
23	Earnings per share	-1.55	-0.81
24	Book value per share	3.51	3.27

CONDENSED INTERIM PROFIT & LOSS ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30 TH SEPTEMBER 2025 (UNAUDITED)			
(Rs In Lakhs)			
5.No	Particulars	For the period ended 30 th September 2025	For the period ended 30 th September 2024
1	OPERATING PROFIT/(LOSS)		
	(a) Fire Insurance	-	-
	(b) Marine Insurance	-	-
	(c) Miscellaneous Insurance	(27,496)	(14,689)
2	INCOME FROM INVESTMENTS		
	(a) Interest, Dividend & Rent-Gross	2,442	2,455
	(b) Profit on sale of investments	211	120
	(c) (Loss on sale/redemption of investments)	-	-
	(d) Amortization of Premium/ Discount on Investments	(103)	(71)
3	OTHER INCOME	2	-
	TOTAL (A)	(24,944)	(12,185)
4	PROVISIONS (Other than taxation)		
	(a) For diminution in the value of Investments	-	-
	(b) For doubtful debts	19	38
	(c) Others	-	-
5	OTHER EXPENSES	-	-
	(a) Expenses other than those related to Insurance Business	-	-
	Personnel Cost	68	27
	Legal & professional charges	24	-
	Interest & Bank Charges	5	4
	Share Issue Expenses (Stamp Duty & Franking)	13	1
	Expenses related to issuance of Debentures	-	-
	Miscellaneous Expenses	60	41
	(b) Bad debts written off	26	15
	(c) Interest on subordinated debt	1,065	499
	(d) Expenses towards CSR activities	-	-
	(e) Penalties	-	1
	(f) Contribution to Policyholders' A/c	-	-
	(i) Towards Excess Expenses of Management	-	-
	(ii) Towards Remuneration of MD/CEO/WTD/Other KMP's	-	64
	(g) Others	339	20
	TOTAL (B)	1,619	710
6	Profit/(Loss) Before Tax	(26,563)	(12,895)
7	Provision for Taxation	-	-
8	Profit/(Loss) After Tax	(26,563)	(12,895)
9	APPROPRIATIONS		
	(a) Interim dividends paid during the year	-	-
	(b) Final dividend paid	-	-
	(c) Transfer to any Reserves or Other Accounts	-	-
	Balance of profit/(loss) brought forward from last year	(1,78,183)	(1,59,386)
	Balance carried forward to Balance Sheet	(2,04,746)	(1,72,281)

CONDENSED INTERIM BALANCE SHEET AS AT 30 TH SEPTEMBER 2025 (UNAUDITED)			
(Rs In Lakhs)			
Particulars	Schedule Ref. Form No.	As at 30 th September 2025	As at 30 th September 2024
SOURCES OF FUNDS			
SHARE CAPITAL	NL - 8	1,83,208	1,62,888
RESERVES AND SURPLUS	NL - 10	85,818	62,608
FAIR VALUE CHANGE ACCOUNT			
Shareholders' Funds		4	2
Policyholders' Funds		6	3
BORROWINGS	NL - 11	23,600	11,100
TOTAL		2,92,636	2,36,601
APPLICATION OF FUNDS			
INVESTMENTS-Shareholders	NL-12	83,397	66,424
INVESTMENTS-Policyholders	NL-12A	1,77,774	1,12,177
LOANS	NL-13	-	-
FIXED ASSETS	NL-14	5,107	2,576
DEFERRED TAX ASSET			
CURRENT ASSETS			
Cash And Bank Balances	NL-15	2,915	3,585
Advances And Other Assets	NL-16	21,100	9,824
Sub-Total (A)		24,015	13,409
DEFERRED TAX LIABILITY		-	-
CURRENT LIABILITIES	NL-17	95,626	44,677
PROVISIONS	NL-18	1,06,777	85,589
Sub-Total (B)		2,02,403	1,30,266
NET CURRENT ASSETS (C) = (A - B)		(1,78,388)	(1,16,857)
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURE (to the extent not written off or adjusted)	NL - 19	-	-
DEBIT BALANCE IN PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT		2,04,746	1,72,281
TOTAL		2,92,636	2,36,601

Notes:

- The disclosure is made in accordance with Circular No. IRDA/F&A/CIR/ MISC/256/09/2021 dated 30th September 2021.
- Previous year figures have been re-grouped/re-classified wherever necessary to conform to the current year classification.
- The above financial results have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 28, 2025.
- The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a "Limited Review" of the financial results.

Place: Mumbai
Date: October 28, 2025

Sd/-
Joydeep Saha
MD & CEO